UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD APPLE INC., Petitioner v. UNILOC LUXEMBOURG S.A., Patent Owner Patent No. 9,414,199

PETITIONER APPLE INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Apple Inc. hereby appoints the following attorneys to prosecute and transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with Apple Inc.'s Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 9,414,199.

PETITIONER'S LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL	
Lead Counsel	Xin-Yi (Vincent) Zhou (Reg. No. 63,366) O'Melveny & Myers LLP 400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 430-7576 E-Mail: vzhou@omm.com
Back-Up Counsel	Sina S. Aria (Reg. No. 69,490) O'Melveny & Myers LLP 400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 430-7244 E-Mail: saria@omm.com
Back-Up Counsel	Laura A. Bayne (Reg. No. 72,420) O'Melveny & Myers LLP Times Square Tower 7 Times Square New York, NY 10036 Telephone: (212) 326-2251 E-Mail: lbayne@omm.com



For Petitioner Apple Inc.

Noreen Krall

Vice President, Chief Litigation Counsel



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and § 42.105 that on August 22, 2017, a true and correct copy of Petitioner's **Power of Attorney** was served via express mail on the Patent Owner at the following correspondence address of record as listed on PAIR:

Sean Burdick (Reg. No. 51,513)
Dianoosh Salehi (Reg. No. 46,352)
Uniloc USA Inc.
Legacy Town Center
7160 Dallas Parkway
Suite 380
Plano, TX 75024

/s/ Xin-Yi Zhou

Xin-Yi Zhou (Reg. No. 63,366) O'Melveny & Myers LLP 400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 430-6000

Attorney for Petitioner Apple Inc.

